WANGYU

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

(Small Value Procurement)

PR Number : 2105-2806

Ouotation No. : C20212508 Date : May 28, 2021 Page : 1

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

| Init Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Init Price Inin Price Ininit Price | Item | n Qty./Unit Item | | | | Quotation | | | |
|--|------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|--------|--------|--|
| and MATE MATERIALS: HANDLE BAR SWITCH LEFT SIDE CLUCTH AND BREAK LEAVER 1 SET SPROCKETS CHAIN CLUCTH CABLE 1 SET ENGINE PLASTIC COVER HAND CRIP HANDLE BAR WITH RISER SET COVER SIGNAL LIGTHS (FRONTH AND REAR) SIDE MIROR BREAK SHOE FOR THE USE OF MOTOR CYCLE WI TEMP. PLATE 1101-303116 OF PEEDO YAMAHA XTZ 125 Approved Eudget for the Contract : P22750.00_ PLACE OF DELIVERY : PSGO DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: June 03, 2021 TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: OB : 00:00 QUOTATION Failure to specify/indicate BRAND DAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify/indicate BRAND DAMES UPON QUOTATION FAILURE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. 1 HEREBY CERTIFY: 1 THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. 2 I IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO BLE NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL DE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCK ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF. NAME OF DESTABLISHMENT | No. | QUY./UNIC | nit Item | | | | Total | Amount | |
| CLUCTH AND BREAK LEAVER 1 SET SPROCKETS CHAN CLUCTH CABLE 1 SET ENSINE PLASTIC COVER HAND GRIP HANDLE BAR WITH RISER SET COVER SIGNAL LIGTHS (FRONTH AND REAR) SIDE MIROR BREAK SHOE FOR THE USE OF MOTOR CYCLE WITEMP. PLATE 1101-303116 OF PEEDO YAMAHA XTZ 125 Approved Budget for the Contract : P2750.00 PLACE OF DELIVERY : PSGO DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: _Dune_03,_2021 TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: _Dune_03,_2021 SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disgualification. ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA (Provincial Engineer) BAC CHAIRPERSON I HEREBY CERTIFY: 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL E PROCUED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF. NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT | 1 | 1 LOT | and MATE | LABOR | | | | | |
| Approved Budget for the Contract : P PLACE OF DELIVERY : PSGO DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: June 03, 2021 TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: 09:00:00 AM VERY TRULY YOURS, SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification. SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification. I HEREBY CERTIFY: 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF. NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT ADDRESS Please check VAT. V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No: Whether VAT | | | CLUCTH AND BREAK LEAVER 1 SET SPROCKETS CHAIN CLUCTH CABLE 1 SET ENGINE PLASTIC COVER HAND GRIP HANDLE BAR WITH RISER SET COVER SIGNAL LIGTHS (FRONTH AND REAR) SIDE MIROR | | | | | | |
| SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification. ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA (Provincial Engineer) BAC CHAIRPERSON I HEREBY CERTIFY: 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF. NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT | Appro PLACE DATE | ved Budget for t OF DELIVERY : P OF OPENING OF CA | he Contract : P22,750.00 SGO NVASS: <u>June 03, 2021</u> | | | | | | |
| <pre>1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF. NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT ADDRESS Please check V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.: </pre> | st | JPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY | VINDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION | engr . (P | GLENN Provincia | N A. OLA al Enginee | NDRIA | | |
| ADDRESS Please check V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.: | I HER | 1) THE ABOVE P FROM DATE O 2) IN CASE THE | F THE OPENING OF CANVASS. PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY | NOTIF | Y THAT | T THE I | TEMS W | ILL | |
| whether VAT | AD | DRESS | | | | | | | |
| Or Non-VAT Non-V.A.T. SIGNATURE | w] | hether VAT | | | SI | IGNATUR | E | | |
| T.I.N. No TEL./FAX No. : PRINTED NAME | т. | I.N. No | TEL./FAX No. : | | PRI | INTED N. | AME | | |
| CANVASS BY: | CANV | | | | | | | | |

| WANGYU | Republic of the Philippines | |
|--|---|--|
| | Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE | |
| | Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City | |
| | (Small Value Procurement) | |
| | Quotatio | on No. : C20212508 |
| PR Number : 2105-2806 | Date | : <u>May 28, 2021</u> |
| | Page | : 2 |
| YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRANDA PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED A LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL B GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL N | PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES (LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSI (S TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVE E IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE THE IORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNI OR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILI | OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO VE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET , YOU RY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, ANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL JL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO |
| Ttem | | Quotation |
| No. Qty./Unit | Item | Unit Price Total Amount |
| | BREAK PAD BATTERY LABOR : TUNE UP CHANGE OIL CHECK WIRING LABOR OF ALL MATERIALS | |
| FOR THE USE OF MOTOR CYCLE Approved Budget for th PLACE OF DELIVERY : PS | | |
| DATE OF OPENING OF CAN | NVASS: June 03, 2021 | |
| TIME OF OPENING OF CAN | NVASS: 09:00:00 AM V | ERY TRULY YOURS, |
| | | R. GLENN A. OLANDRIA (Provincial Engineer) BAC CHAIRPERSON |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY: | | |

| T | HERED | T | C | -EKI | ΤĽ | Ţ | • | |
|---|-------|---|---|------|----|---|---|---|
| | | 1 | ۱ | ጥሀፑ | 7\ | R | | τ |

- 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS.
- 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF.

| NAME OF ESTABLISHMENTADDRESS | | |
|---|----------------------------|--------------|
| Please check V.A.T. whether VAT | PhilGEPS Registration No.: | SIGNATURE |
| or Non-VAT Non-V.A.T. T.I.N. No TEL. | /FAX No. : | PRINTED NAME |

CANVASS BY:

| WANGYU | | Republic of the Philippines | |
|---|---|---|--|
| | | Province of Davao del Norte | |
| | | BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE | |
| | | Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City (Small Value Procurement) | |
| | | | |
| PR Number : | 2105 2806 | | lon No. : C20212508 |
| FR NUMBEL . | 2103-2000 | Date | e : <u>May 28, 2021</u> |
| | | Page | e: 3 |
| YOUR UNIT, TOTA PURCHASE. SHO WILL BE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATED DAM GOVERNMENT OF | L AND GRAND/I ULD THE BIDS A LY NOTIFIED A AGES SHALL BE DAVAO DEL NO | ROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULE. OT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE ND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TI ORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANN R TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILI | E OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO IVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET , YOU ERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, RANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL IUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO |
| Item No. Qty. | /Unit | Item | Quotation Unit Price Total Amount |
| | | * * * GRAND/LOT PRICE : P | |
| The for a) M b) F c) Ir | /layor's/Business PhilGEPS Registr | tary requirements shall be submitted together with the Price Quotation Form Permit ation Number Tax Return (Latest) | or Canvass as requisite for award: |

| FOR THE USE OF MOTOR CYCLE W/ TEMP. PLATE 1101-303116 OF PEEDO YAMAHA XTZ 125 | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Approved Budget for the Contract : P22,750.00 | | | | | |
| PLACE OF DELIVERY : PSGO | | | | | |
| DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: June 03, 2021 | | | | | |
| TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: 09:00:00 AM | | | | | |
| SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification. | ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA | | | | |
| | (Provincial Engineer) BAC CHAIRPERSON | | | | |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY: 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBE FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE ST | OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL | | | | |
| NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT ADDRESS Please check whether VAT V.A.T. or Non-VAT Non-V.A.T. | SIGNATURE | | | | |
| T.I.N. No TEL./FAX No. : | PRINTED NAME | | | | |

CANVASS BY: _